

## MIZUHO CORPORATE BANK, LTD.

### Summary Statement of Assets and Liabilities <sup>1/</sup>

As of 30 June 2009

Assets	Baht	Liabilities	Baht
Cash	5,427,840.75	Deposits	61,421,047,571.44
Interbank and money market items	12,107,292,363.23	Interbank and money market items	2,815,067,573.76
Investments, net (with obligations Baht 0.00)	26,688,303,479.35	Liabilities payable on demand	315,521,967.27
Credit advances (net of allowance for doubtful accounts)	85,342,663,303.45	Borrowings	27,119,406,885.03
Accrued interest receivables	447,526,847.58	Financial institution's liabilities under acceptances	-
Properties foreclosed, net	-	Other liabilities	4,805,809,473.54
Customers' liabilities under acceptances	-	<b>Total Liabilities</b>	<b>96,476,853,471.04</b>
Premises and equipment, net	118,452,704.99	<b>Equity of Head Office and Other Branches of the Same Legal Entity</b>	
Other assets, net	5,966,284,057.24	(Regulatory capital Baht 23,578,675,286.35 )	
		Funds to be maintained as assets under Section 32	26,836,950,373.59
		Net loss not yet compensated by head office	(.....)
		Net funds to be maintained as assets under Section 32	26,836,950,373.59
		Net inter-office balance which branch is debtor (creditor) of the head office and other branches of the same legal entity	3,806,494,537.98
		Net balance which branch is debtor of the head office and other branches of the same legal entity	30,643,444,911.57
		Profit and loss account and others	3,555,652,213.98
		<b>Total Equity of Head Office and Other Branches of the Same Legal Entity</b>	<b>34,199,097,125.55</b>
		<b>Total Liabilities and Equity of Head Office and Other Branches of the Same Legal Entity</b>	<b>130,675,950,596.59</b>
<b>Total Assets</b>	<b>130,675,950,596.59</b>	Financial institution's liabilities under unmatured bills	618,516,634.80
Customers' liabilities under unmatured bills	618,516,634.80	<b>Total</b>	<b>131,294,467,231.39</b>
<b>Total</b>	<b>131,294,467,231.39</b>		

Non-Performing Loans <sup>2/</sup> (net) as of 30 June 2009 (Quarterly)	363,660,000.00
( 0.38 percents of total loans after allowance for doubtful accounts of Non-Performing Loans)	
Required provisioning for loan loss, as of 30 June 2009 (Quarterly)	1,096,766,929.00
Actual provisioning for loan loss	1,096,790,214.63
Loans to related parties	21,393,438,494.56
Loans to related asset management companies	-
Loans to related parties due to debt restructuring	-
Changes in assets and liabilities this quarter as of 30 June 2009 due to fine from violating the Financial Institution Business Act B.E.2551, Section	-
Significant contingent liabilities	
Avals to bills and guarantees of loans	209,451,457.68
Letters of credit	2,865,549,436.18

<sup>1/</sup>This Summary Statement has not been audited by Certified Public Accountant

<sup>2/</sup> Non-Performing Loans (gross) as of 30 June 2009 (Quarterly)	503,300,000.00
( 0.52 percents of total loans before allowance for doubtful accounts of Non-Performing Loans)	

.....  
(Ms. Phurita Luepichit)  
Vice President, Accounting Division

.....  
(Mr. Hiroshi Kato)  
General Manager